| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | | RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|---|
| RECORDATION FO | | |
| TRADEMA | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | ew address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving | party(ies) |
| Court Square Captial, Inc. | Additional names, addresses, or citizens | ip attached? ✓ No |
| | Name: C&H Sugar Company, Inc. | |
| | Internal | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership | Address: | |
| ✓ Corporation- State: | Street Address: 2300 Contra Costa | Soulevard |
| Other | City: Pleasant Hill | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: <u>CA</u> | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | | Zip: <u>94523</u> |
| | I ;== } | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | Limited Partnership Citizenship | |
| Execution Date(s) August 9, 2005 | Corporation Citizenship Delawar | <u> </u> |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United representative designation is attached: | States, a domestic |
| ✓ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks | representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate dod | Yes No ment from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | | Trademark. |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/507659 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1499823; 1496946; 340729; 1789562; 9 | 5452: 1583842: 2082913 |
| 15,551,555 | 976, 453 Additional sheet(s) attache | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | | |
| , nasianie a de la company | | |
| | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved: | d 9 |
| Name: LaShana C. Jimmar. Senior Paralegal | registrations involved. | |
| Internal Address: <u>Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, LLP</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.4 |) \$ <u>240.00</u> |
| Suite 2400 | Authorized to be charged by | 취 |
| Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. | Authorized to be charged to | lleposit account |
| | L_ Enclosed | |
| City: Atlanta | 8. Payment Information: | |
| State: Georgia Zip: 30308 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Dat | <u> </u> |
| Phone Number: (404) 815-2137 | b. Deposit Account Number 16- | |
| Fax Number: (404) 685-5137 | Authorized User Name LaSha | 1 |
| Email Address: lashanajimmar@paulhastings.com | | _ |
| 9. Signature: | | Poto |
| Signature LaShana C, Jimmar | Total number of page | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | nd document: 4 | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0727

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of August 9, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of December 10, 2004 (the "Grant of Security") by and between C&H Sugar Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Court Square Capital, Ltd. ("Grantee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 6, 2005 at Reel/Frane 3006/0295.

Grantee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Granter that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Grantee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Trademark Collateral.

Grantee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request and at Grantor's expense to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the USPTO.

[The remainder of page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Court Square Capital/Ltd., as Grantee

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Schedule A

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Registration N | TO SECURE OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON |
|--------------------------|----------------|--|
| С&Н | 1,499,823 | 8/9 88 |
| C&H Design (with flower) | 1,496,946 | 7/10/88 |
| DRIVERT | 340,729 | 11/17/36 |
| EASY-FOND | 1,789,562 | 8/24/93 |
| GOLDEN C | 976,452 | 1/8/74 |
| LIQUICANE | 1,583,842 | 2/21/90 |
| SUGART | 2,082,913 | 7/29/97 |
| YELLOW D | 976,453 | 1/8 74 |

| Mark | Ар | p. No. | Filing Date |
|-----------------------|-----------|--------|-------------|
| C&H Design (New Logo) | 78/507659 | 10/ | 8/2004 |

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| State | Mark | Reg. No. | Registration Date |
|------------|------------------|----------|-------------------|
| California | C&H Design (with | 86,699 | 1/25/88 |
| | flower) | | |

A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0730